ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR
BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY
NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE
EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR
HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.



Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

350g Flute Wrapped Christmas Pudding With Cider

Gold Crown- Units 8 &amp; 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull,
HU7 OYF

Nicco Foods Ltd- Unit 31 Meridian House, Road one, Winsford
Industrial Estate, CW7 3QG

Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Qil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium
Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Cider (7%) (contains preservative
(Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil,
Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose
Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Liquid Whole Egg,
Wheat flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from
Wheat) (contains Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine),
Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg),
Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator(Citric acid), Contains preservative
(Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202)

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten | Yes Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs Yes Fish No Lupin No

Milk Possible | Molluscs No Mustard No
Traces

Tree Nuts Possible | Peanuts Possible | Sesame No
Traces Traces

Soybeans Possible | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes
Traces

May contain statements

May contain soya, nuts & milk

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Instructions for use

Remove foil and label.

To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on 800W) If different, refer to
manufacturer’s handbook.

To steam or boil: Please in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled half depth of the pudding with water.
Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.

Serving: Once cooked, invert basin onto a plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.

Alcoholic Strength 7%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |

Energy (kj) 1572kj Energy (kcal) 376 Salt 0.31g
Fat 7.9g of which saturates | 4.1g

Carbohydrate 66.4g of which sugars 46.5g

Fibre Protein 3.6g

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol No Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

CRISPS 150g

SAVOURSMITHS ITALIAN CHEESE AND PORT LUXURY ENGLISH POTATO

Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell
Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance,
Thriplow, Herfordshire, SG8 7HZ

Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell
Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire,
CB22 4QF

Potatoes, Sunflower Qil, Dried Cheese (Milk), Sea Salt, Yeast Extract,
Red Wine Vinegar,ltalian Hard Cheese (Made from: Cow's Milk, Salt,
Starter Culture, Animal Rennet), Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Sugar,

Acid, Garlic Powder.

Blackcurrant Ext, Maltodextrin, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Natural Flavouring,
Ruby Port, Potato Maltodextrin, White Pepper, Acidity Regulator, Citric

Containing Allergens - YES/NO

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten NO Crustaceans NO
namely wheat
Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO
Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO
Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO
Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO
May contain statements
Country of Origin United Kingdom
Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use
Alcoholic Strength
‘ Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml| |
Energy (kj) 2430kJ Energy (kcal) 581 kcal Salt 1.42¢g
Fat 28g of which saturates | 3g
Carbohydrate 52g of which sugars 3g
Fibre 5g Protein 7g
Suitable for vegetarians NO Suitable for vegans NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES
Free from alcohol NO Free from artificial colours YES
Free from artificial flavours YES




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

4490 C&B Cheddar Cheese Biscuits

Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of
Yorkshire, HU15 2TS

Wheat Flour, Margarine (Rapeseed Qil, Responsibly Sourced Palm
Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids,
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring), Matured
Cheddar Cheese (22%)(Milk, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Natural
Colouring), Egg, Yeast, Dried Milk, Salt, Sugar, Potato Starch,
Spices, Yeast Extract, Emulsifier: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty
Acids, Colour: Paprika Extract.

Containing Allergens

Celery Cereals containing gluten YES Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs YES Fish Lupin

Milk YES Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

May contain statements May contain Nuts, Soya, Sesame Seeds.

Country of Origin Netherlands

Storage Instructions Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |

Energy (kj) 2283 Energy (kcal) 548 Salt 2.4g
Fat 35¢g of which saturates | 15g

Carbohydrate 44¢g of which sugars 0.9¢g

Fibre 2.9g Protein 13g

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Free from artificial colours

Free from artificial flavours




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

5562 C&B Chocolate Wafer Rounds

Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of
Yorkshire HU15 2TS

Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder,
Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier:
Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato
Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil,
Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier:
Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates,
Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk chocolate contains: cocoa
solids 25% minimum.

*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

Containing Allergens

Celery Cereals containing gluten YES Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs YES Fish Lupin

Milk YES Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts Peanuts YES Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

May contain statements

May contain Nuts, Soya, Sesame Seeds

Country of Origin

Poland

Storage Instructions

Once opened store in a cool, dry place in an airtight container.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |

Energy (kj) 2285 Energy (kcal) 548 Salt 0.23g
Fat 32.8g of which saturates | 18.8g

Carbohydrate 56.4g of which sugars 43.7g

Fibre 2.7g Protein 5.4g

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Free from artificial colours

Free from artificial flavours




CRANBERRY & WHITE CHOCOLATE

Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd

Abbey Foods (Northwest) Ltd

Wheat Flour(Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine(Vegetable Oils(Palm, Rapeseed), Water,
salt(2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, White Chocolate
Chunks(Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cranberries(Cranberries,
Cane Sugar, Sunflower Qil), Salt, Baking Soda, Water.

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients
Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten yes Crustaceans No

namely wheat
Eggs Trace Fish No Lupin No
Milk YES Molluscs No Mustard Trace
Tree Nuts Trace Peanuts Trace Sesame Trace
Soybeans Trace Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Trace

May contain statements May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame & Soya.

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Instructions for use N/A
Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1896 Energy (kcal) 753 Salt 0.23
Fat 24.9 of which saturates | 8.8

Carbohydrate 54.6 of which sugars 17.5

Fibre 1.7 Protein 5.1

Suitable for vegetarians yes Suitable for vegans no
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers no Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers no
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers no Suitable for soya allergy sufferers no
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers no Suitable for egg allergy sufferers no
Free from alcohol yes Free from artificial colours yes
Free from artificial flavours yes




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Gouda biscuits 75g

Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands

RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, Cressex Business Park, High
Wycombe, HP12 3TF

WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK, potato starch, salt,
starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b (ii); beta-carotene, preservative:
E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG, yeast, dried MILK,
salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast
extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural

flavouring.
Containing Allergens - YES/NO?
Celery May Cereals containing gluten YES Crustaceans NO
contain | namely wheat
Eggs YES Fish NO Lupin NO
Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO
Tree Nuts May Peanuts NO Sesame May
contain contain
Soybeans May Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO
contain

May contain statements May contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery & soya.

Country of Origin The Netherlands

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength n/a

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |

Energy (kj) 2307 Energy (kcal) 554 Salt 2.3g
Fat 36g of which saturates | 16g

Carbohydrate 43g of which sugars 1.2g

Fibre Protein 13g

Suitable for vegetarians No Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Lily O’'Brien’s Sticky Toffee Pouch (110g)

Lily O’Brien’s, Green Road, Newbridge, Co. Kildare, Ireland

Colian UK Limited, 1 Glenworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford,
Bristol BS34 8SR

Ingredients Milk Chocolate 45% [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass,
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel
40% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (Milk,
Sugar), Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Butter Fat (Milk), Reduced Fat Cocoa
Powder, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate 15% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar,
Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring].

Containing Allergens
Celery Cereals containing gluten Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs Fish Lupin

Milk Y Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

May contain statements

May also contain traces of Nuts & Cereals containing Gluten

Country of Origin

Ireland

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place, away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2068.2 Energy (kcal) 494.2 Salt 0.18g
Fat 25.6g of which saturates | 17.0g

Carbohydrate 66.0g of which sugars 61.8g

Fibre Protein 4.3g

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Suitable for soya allergy sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Suitable for egg allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol Free from artificial colours Y
Free from artificial flavours Y
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Product Specification

| Product title

| English Breakfast Tea Bags in Caddy
— s

qqqqq

Product Description A sansfying robust black tea that refreshes your moming and energises
your day. The full-bodied cup unfolds deep malty undertones and rich
high-grown flavour with cach sip.

Moordale Foods Code 4460

Unit weight 30x3g | With packaging [ 2052

Ean Barcode 5060301881253

Pack Dimension 17x118x94cm

Packaging format Tea bags in foil bags, pack imto clip lid tin

Case Size 6

Cases Per Layer (on 120x100cm | 16x 7 Euro pallet 12x 7

pallet)

Case Dimensions 18.5x31 x25 em

Weight per case 205kg

| Quter barcode OS0603018R1604

Shelf Life from date off 36 months (1095 days)

manufacturing

Supplier Name: Moordale Foods

Supplier Address:

Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire,
HUIS 2TS

Country of origin: Sri Lanka
Ingredient List: 100% Black Tea
Storage information Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.
Any pack statements none
Specification no Version Number Person Auborang Date of Esue page
44860 B V. Troskova 28072021 1
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Product Specification

Nutrithomnal Information Typleal Mgures per 100 grams
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coiLaiin contiin

Cercals containing gluten Viepans ¥

{wheat, maize, i, bt ]L"_l. -

it

Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, Vepelarian o

lobaiers, crayfish)

Eges Owo Viegetarian (Eges .
Wies., Dairy — Mol

Fish Owvo Lacto Vegetarian "
{Eggs — Yes, Dairy — Yes,
Fizh — Mo

Peanuts Lacto Vegetanan (Eggs "
Mo, Dairy — Yes)

Muis (almond, brasil, Mt .-‘I.J|.|.'|:5'_l. Sufferers o
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LABEL INFORMATION:
Nt Wt; 150ge

Ornate Christmas Tree Tube with
All Butter Shortbread Biscuits

Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted
Sweet cream Butter (33%) (Cream: Milk; Salt), Sugar, Salt.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable for
nut & sesame allergy sufferers: may also contain traces of egg, mustard, peanut, soya and
other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for vegetarians.

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep
in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Produced in England by Grandma Wild’s Biscuits Steeton BD20 6RB.
www.grandma-wilds.co.uk

For Best Before: See pack

Product Code: 1657

Barcode: 5019605023562

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g Per 30g
Energy (kJ/kcal): 2173/519 652/156
Fat (9): 27 8.2

Of which saturates 18 5.4
Carbohydrate (Q): 63 19

Of which sugars 30 8.9
Protein (g) 4.9 1.5
Salt (9) 1.13 0.34

Additional Information

Typical Values Per 100g Per 30g
Fibre (g) 1.7 0.5
Sodium (mg) 451 135
Trans fat (g) 1.0 0.3

e Alcohol may be used in the initial processing of some flavourings.

Product Name & Description: Butter Shortbread Biscuit: The biscuits are round shaped
with a light colour bake, a cookie aroma and a crunchy texture.

Process Description: The ingredients are sourced from approved suppliers and stored
under appropriate storage conditions before entering the mixing process. The dough is
formed through a depositor, before baking at approx 180°C. The biscuits are cooled and
wrapped (flow wrapped) before being passed through a metal detector, weighed and
coded. The biscuits are then packed into tins, sleeves etc before being placed into outer
boxes, coded, stored and despatched.



http://www.grandma-wilds.co.uk/

Hygiene & Process Controls: The company operates a good manufacturing practice
system that ensures its products are consistently manufactured to a satisfactory standard.
A HACCP study of the process has been conducted and implemented. Appropriate
controls have been applied where there is a process step that affects food safety, quality
and/or legality. All our products are supplied free of rancid taste and odour.

Batch Code Interpretation: PD0O0000

All products are given a PD (production day) number for traceability purposes and
ingredients control. First 3 numbers are the day of year of manufacture; last 2 numbers
are the year of manufacture.

Shelf life: 14 months from date of production for flowrap products. Tie wrap packaging 10
months from date of production. Alternative packaging may reduce the shelf life and is
available upon request.

Additives
| Additive | Category | E Number |
Country of Origins
Wheat Flour e e e oy o, Poand, Dermark, Frand.
Salted Butter UK, Ireland
Sugar Africa, Australia, Brazil, Caribbean, Africa, Pacific, Caribbean, USA, Austria,

Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Republic of Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark,
Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia,
Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia,
Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and the UK.

Salt UK.

Packaqging: Per Selling Product:
Nt weight: 150ge
Gross weight: 201g
FDA Registration No: 18993727218
Packaging dimensions | L | 63mm | W | 63mm | H | 191mm |

Packaging: Per Outer Box

Qty per outer: 12

Outer Box weight: 3.013kg

Cubic size 0.011m?

Outer Box Barcode: 05019606022236

| Outer box dimensions | L | 250mm | W | 210mm | H | 205mm
Packaging Waste Per unit Per outer

Plastics 69 729

Paper/card 299 3489

Tin 169 1929

Ceramic 0g 0g

Other 0g Og
Pallet Configurations
| Perlayer | 18 | Layers high | 6 | Pallettotal | 108 |

Wooden Pallet size 1200mm x 1000mm

fod (€3 [sd
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Microbiological Analysis

TARGET VALUES
TACC <1000cfulg
ST AUREUS <20cful/g
SALMONELLAE Not detected in 25¢g
YEAST/MOULDS <200cfu/g
CHEMICAL
WATER ACTIVITY 0.6




GMO Statement: The product is considered to be free from GM material.

Transport Conditions: Cool, dry and clean conditions. Keep away from taint and heat.

Health & Safety Data:
The product is non hazardous when considered in the context of COSHH regulations.

Legislation & Warranty Statement:

This product has been produced in accordance with all current relevant EU and UK
legislation. The information stated is given in good faith and is based upon the product
formulation and the data provided by our raw material suppliers. Country of origins may
vary occasionally due to availability. Nutrition values have been calculated.

Allergens - All reasonable precautions that could be expected of a responsible
manufacturer have been taken, however no absolute guarantees can be given that trace /
carry over residues will be totally absent. Finished, sealed and packed products may be
packed into fragile and breakable materials off site by an approved third party packer, to
avoid potential contamination.

Confidentiality:

This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of
Grandma Wild’s and must not be disclosed to any third party without the prior
written permission of the director.

Authorised on behalf of Grandma Wild’s

Signed: &—V\;‘“—5

Name: KEITH SHACKLETON Position: TECHNICAL MANAGER Date: 31.12.2020




DIETARY and ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Suitable for Vegetarians YES
Suitable for Vegans NO
Suitable for Wheat Free Diet NO
Suitable for Diabetics NO
Suitable for Halal NO
Suitable for Kosher NO
Suitable for Sesame and Nut NO Products are made on the same

Allergy Sufferers

line, therefore not suitable for
allergy sufferers

Used on line Used in *May be
production Present on Site
Cereals containing Gluten (ie
wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, YES YES YES
kamut) & Products thereof
Soya / Soya Products YES YES YES
Fish / Fish Products NO YES YES
Crustaceans / Crustacean Products NO YES YES
Egg / Egg Products / Albumen YES YES YES
Milk / Milk Products YES YES YES
Mustard / Mustard Products YES YES YES
Celery / Celery Products NO YES YES
Peanuts / Peanut Products *TRACES *TRACES **YES
Other Nuts / Nut Products YES YES YES
Sesame Seeds / Sesame Seed YES YES YES
Products
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites at YES YES YES
concentrations > 10ppm
Lupin NO NO YES
Mollusc NO NO YES
Additional Information
Artificial Colours NO YES YES
MSG NO YES YES
Additives YES YES YES
Genetically Modified Ingredients / NO NO YES

Foods

**not used in storage or production areas but may be brought in via traces in other
ingredients or by members of staff for lunch etc




Name of Product

Vitavigor Multigrain Breadsticks 125g

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Vitavigor Srl, Via de Amicis, 20092 Cinisello B, Milano Italy

Supplier Name and Address

Goldcraft Unit A1 Neptune Road, Harrow, Middlesex HA1 4HY

Ingredients Unbleached wheat flour, wheat bran, cereals flour 6% (wholemeal rye, wholemeal
spelt wheat, pearl barley, rice), extra virgin olive oil 3%, acacia fibre, salt, yeast, malted
wheat flour.

Containing Allergens

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten YES Crustaceans NO

namely wheat

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO

Milk NO Molluscs NO Mustard NO

Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO

Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO

May contain statements

May contain milk, sesame seeds, soy and mustard

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions

Keep in a cool and dry place away from light sources

Instructions for use

Human consumption

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1629 Energy (kcal) 386 Salt 1.8
Fat 5.1 of which saturates | 0.9

Carbohydrate 68 of which sugars 2.2

Fibre 10 Protein 12

Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers NO Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers YES Suitable for soya allergy sufferers YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES
Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES
Free from artificial flavours YES




Cachet Milk, Dark & White Chocolate Assortment (3159)
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ar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel, rapeseed), dried whole milk, hazelnuts 4,9%, glucose syrup, butter (milk), whey po\flder. (p\llk), fruit 1,2% (raspberry puree 0,5%
‘ jlicenmnmmute, cherry juice concentrate 0,1%, cherry juice from concentrate 0,1%, passion fruit juice, lime juice powder (glucose syrup, concentrated lime juice)), cream (Il?l!t) 1,1%, comnut 0,6%
emulsifiers (soya lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), anhydrous milk fat, invert sugar, cocoa powder, condensed milk, yogurt powder (milk) 0,1%, salt 0,039?, adidity regulator (cm_K adid)
colouring (beet red), stabilizer (carrageenan). Chocolate: cocoa solids min. 57%. Milk chocolate: cocoa solids min. 31% - milk solids min. 18%. White chocolate: cocoa solids min. 27% - milk solids min. 15%

 gluten, eggs, other nuts. FR INGREDIENTS: Sucre, péte de cacao, beurre de cacao, graisses végétales (palme, palmiste, colza), lait entier en poudre, noisettes 4,9%, sirop de glucose, bgurre (hlt)f lactosérum e
it), fruits 1,2% (purée de framboise 0,5%, purée de péche, jus de citron concentré, jus de cerise concentré 0,1%, jus de cerise a base de concentré 0,1%, jus de fruit de la passion, poudre de citron vert (sirop de glucos

FMee e MLl Al ilfn enan ab diabesZuidas dlasidas meas alimaandaivas) maadilea avacen laibiien anhudra cliera inuarti Facane




Name of Product

Masterpieces Dark Heart Ganache Tablet 86g

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Biskot Biskdivi Silivri, Selimpasa Mah. 5007 Sok. No:12 34570 Silivri / ISTANBUL

Ingredients Godiva UK Ltd, 102 Camley Street, Camden, London N1C 4PF, UK.
Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm, fully
hydrogenated palm kernel, palm kernel) whole milk powder, butter oil
(milk), emulsifier (soy lecithin), skimmed milk powder, salt, natural
vanilla flavouring. May contain traces of egg product, gluten, peanuts
and nuts.

Containing Allergens

Celery N Cereals containing gluten Crustaceans

namely wheat

Eggs N Fish N Lupin N

Milk Y Molluscs N Mustard N

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N

Soybeans Y Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | N

May contain statements Gluten, tree nuts, egg products

Country of Origin Turkey

Storage Instructions 12-18°C

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength None

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) Energy (kcal) 557 Salt 0.17

Fat 37 of which saturates | 22

Carbohydrate 47 of which sugars 44

Fibre 7 Protein 6

Suitable for vegetarians Y Suitable for vegans N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Y —please Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Y - please refer

refer to “may to “may
contain” contain”

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers N Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Y - please Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y - please refer

refer to “may to “may
contain” contain”

Free from alcohol Y Free from artificial colours N

Free from artificial flavours

Natural Vanilla
Flavouring




Name of Product Chloe’s Cinna-Men

Manufacturer’s Name and Address Nora Biscuits, Netherlands

Supplier Name and Address Arden Fine Foods Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry,
Ingredients CV49XA

Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm QOil, Wheat Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Raising
Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Potassium Tartarate), Powdered Whole Egg, Cinnamon,
Salt, Caramelised Sugar, Mace.

Containing Allergens

Celery n Cereals containing gluten y Crustaceans n
namely wheat

Eggs V% Fish n Lupin

Milk n Molluscs n Mustard

Tree Nuts n Peanuts n Sesame

Soybeans n Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | n

May contain statements nuts,peanuts,milk,soya

Country of Origin Netherlands

Storage Instructions STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength n/a

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1845 Energy (kcal) 440 Salt 1l.1g

Fat 16.4g of which saturates | 7.4g

Carbohydrate 67.7g of which sugars 35.4g

Fibre Protein 4.7g

Suitable for vegetarians y Suitable for vegans n

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers n Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers n

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers May contain Suitable for soya allergy sufferers May contain
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers May contain Suitable for egg allergy sufferers n

Free from alcohol y Free from artificial colours y

Free from artificial flavours y




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Classic Collection 100g

Supplier Name and Address

Walkers Chocolates

Ingredients

Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Qil, Cocoa Mass, Whole Milk
Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Water, Condensed Milk, Invert Sugar
Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers: Sunflower Lecithin, Soya Lecithin;
Butter Qil (Milk), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), Glucose-Fructose Syrup,
Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Orange Qil, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium
Citrates), Colour: Anthocyanin.

For Allergens: See ingredients in Bold. Also may contain Peanuts and
Tree Nuts.

Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14%
Minimum
Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 50% Minimum.

Containing Allergens — YES/NO

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat
Eggs No Fish No Lupin No
Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No
Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No
Soybeans yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No
May contain statements May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts
Country of Origin UK
Storage Instructions Store in a Cool Dry Place
Instructions for use n/a
Alcoholic Strength n/a
‘ Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml| |
Energy (kj) 2031 Energy (kcal) 485 Salt 0.2g
Fat 23.1g of which saturates | 13.1g
Carbohydrate 65.2g of which sugars 58g
Fibre 0.9¢g Protein 3.6g
Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol No Free from artificial colours yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes
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